
 

 

        EOR is an Equal Opportunity Affirmative Action Employer 

Emmons & Olivier Resources, Inc.    1919 University Ave W    St. Paul, MN 55104    T/ 651.770.8448    F/ 651.770.2552    
www.eorinc.com 

memo 
Project Name |  Brown’s Creek Restoration Project Date | 3/15/2024 

To / Contact info | BCWD Board of Managers 

Cc / Contact info | Karen Kill, District Administrator 

From / Contact info | Mike Majeski, Dan Mossing, P.E. 

Regarding | Contractor Award Recommendation  

 

The purpose of this memorandum is to provide a recommendation for selecting a Contractor to 
construct the Brown’s Creek Restoration Project. 

Bid Summary  
The Request for Bids was posted on QuestCDN on February 21, 2024. Bids were due March 13, 
2024, at 2pm with the bid opening occurring via Zoom; contractors were invited to attend virtually. 
 

A total of six bids were received and the overall lowest bidder is Geomorphic Restoration, Inc., 
with a Base Bid of $347,361.50, an Alternate Bid of $7,900.00 and Combined Total Bid of 
$355,261.50. All bid packages were reviewed and determined to be responsive. In order to 
formulate an award recommendation, EOR verified bid calculations and compared the Total Bid 
value for each of the contractors. There is one Add Alternate for this project. Base Bids, Add 
Alternates and Combined Total Bids values and the Engineer’s Estimate are summarized below. 
 

CONTRACTOR BASE BID ADD 
ALTERNATE 

COMBINED BID 
TOTAL 

Geomorphic 
Restoration, Inc. 

$347,361.50 $7,900.00 $355,261.50 

Shoreline 
Landscaping & 

Contracting 
$356,647.64 $10,985.00 $367,632.64 

MNL $399,957.00 $16,040.00 $415,997.00 

Sunram 
Construction, Inc. $482,690.00 $11,414.00 $494,104.00 

Bituminous 
Roadways Inc. $498,304.50 $10,530.00 $508,834.50 

Rachel Contracting, 
LLC $515,395.60 $24,369.00 $539,764.60 

    

Engineer’s Estimate $438,191.67 $20,510.00 $481,636.75* 

* The Engineers Estimate Combined Bid Total includes a 5% Contingency  
 

 

 



memo 
2 of 2 

Emmons  &  O l i v i e r  Resources ,  Inc .   
19 19  Un ive rs i t y  Ave  W    S t .  Pau l ,  MN 5510 4     T /  651 .77 0 .844 8     F /  651 .770 .2552     www.eor inc .com 

Recommendation 
Geomorphic Restoration is a reputable area contractor that has performed numerous large-scale 
excavation, grading, and stabilization projects. Following our review, we recommend approval of 
the Base Bid and Add Alternate, and authorization for the District to award the construction 
contract to the low responsive bidder, Geomorphic Restoration, Inc., in the amount of $355,261.50. 
 

In addition, it is recommended that the Board authorizes the District Administrator to execute change 
orders, if necessary, in an amount not to exceed 5% (in total) of the construction contract to prevent 
construction delays. 
 
 


